
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23

230044400Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34362(04) NHPP-013N(217)3P

Counties: ATOKA

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-69: FROM 0.5 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-43E JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR STRINGTOWN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.90 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,715,310.25 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:

230045405Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31816(04) NHPPI-4000-(144)PM

Counties: CADDO

Contract Description: RESURFACE, BRIDGE REHABILITATION, AND CABLE BARRIER
I-40: FROM 0.4 MILES EAST OF THE  SH-58 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR HYDRO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.15 MILES

Contract Amt: $14,698,467.04 Contractor: CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CLINTON, OK

Awarded:

230046410Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35803(04) STPG-214F(131)AG

Counties: CLEVELAND

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREET (SOUTH 19TH STREET):
FROM SANTA FE AVENUE, EXTEND EAST IN THE CITY OF MOORE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $900,000.00 Contractor: TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Awarded:

230047415Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:29596(04) STP-217C(054)PM

Counties: COTTON

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-70: OVER WHISKEY CREEK,
2.9 MILES WEST OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.320 MILE

Contract Amt: $4,224,743.72 Contractor: FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OKARCHE, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23

230048420Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33543(04) STP-217D(053)CI

Counties: COTTON

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-181): OVER LITTLE
BEAVER CREEK, 4.0 MILES EAST OF THE
SH-65 JUNCTION NEAR CORUM.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.285 MILE

Contract Amt: $1,784,849.12 Contractor: FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

OKARCHE, OK

Awarded:

230051435Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35474(04)
35475(04)

SSR-219B(106)SR
SSR-272B(377)SR

Counties: CREEK, TULSA

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-67: FROM THE US-75A JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST IN KIEFER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.68 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,427,000.00 Contractor: BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230054450Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35146(04)
35146(05)

STP-220C(090)3P
STP-220C(089)3P

Counties: CUSTER

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-73: FROM THE SH-44 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR CLINTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.120 MILES

Contract Amt: $4,425,067.23 Contractor: CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

CLINTON, OK

Awarded:

230057465Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35671(04)
35671(05)

NHPP-224N(101)PM
NHPP-224N(102)PM

Counties: GARFIELD

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-64/US-412: FROM 0.1 MILES WEST OF 30TH STREET, EXTEND EAST IN ENID.
PROJECT LENGTH = 14.480 MILES

Contract Amt: $10,846,078.75 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23

230058470Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:34283(04) SBR-240C(110)SB

Counties: LEFLORE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-63: OVER WOODS CREEK,
10.3 MILES EAST OF THE US-271 JUNCTION NEAR WHITESBORO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.028 MILE

Contract Amt: $478,701.00 Contractor: BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:

230060480Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:28555(04) STP-249C(079)CI

Counties: MAYES

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-470): OVER WICKLIFFE
CREEK AND TRIBUTARY TO WICKLIFFE CREEK,
0.5 MILES AND 1.9 MILES EAST OF THE SH-20
JUNCTION NEAR SPAVINAW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.271 MILE

Contract Amt: $2,644,621.50 Contractor: PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:

230061485Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31069(04) SBR-019N(143)SB

Counties: MAYES

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-412: OVER THE GRAND RIVER, 3.8 MILES EAST OF US-69 NEAR CHOUTEAU.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.232 MILE

Contract Amt: $2,792,171.59 Contractor: BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:

230062490Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:29729(04) NHPP-245N(081)3P

Counties: MCCURTAIN

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-70: FROM 0.15 MILES EAST OF THE US-259 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN BROKEN BOW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.10 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,965,799.10 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23

230063495Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:27081(04) SSP-251N(112)PM

Counties: MUSKOGEE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-69: FROM THE MCINTOSH COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR OKTAHA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.361 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,070,678.09 Contractor: APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230064500Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31878(04) NHPP-262N(081)PM

Counties: PONTOTOC

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-1: OVER SH-19, 0.9 MILES NORTH
OF THE SH-3 INTERCHANGE IN ADA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.067 MILE

Contract Amt: $3,803,685.06 Contractor: C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ADA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23

230052440Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35146(04) STP-220C(090)3P

Counties: CUSTER

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-73: FROM THE SH-44 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR STAFFORD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.730 MILES

Estimated Contract Amt: $2,230,839.50 Contractor:

Rejected:

230053445Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35146(05) STP-220C(089)3P

Counties: CUSTER

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-73: FROM 4.78 MILES EAST OF THE SH-44 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR CLINTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.390 MILES

Estimated Contract Amt: $2,489,665.20 Contractor:

Rejected:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $58,777,172.45

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $4,720,504.70

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 02/09/23 Award Date - 03/06/23


